CHANGE ORDER NO: 3 - FINAL

CITY PROJECT NO. 3-C-108-22

CONTRACT DATE: June 20, 2023

CONTRACTOR: Amino Brothers Co Inc

ENGINEER: Renaissance Infrastructure Consulting, Inc.

OLAT E

K A N
PROJECT NAME: 135th & Greenwood Geometric Improvements
ENCUMBRANCE NO. 701557/SCON-100235

ORIGINAL UNIT REVISED UNIT

ITEM# DESCRIPTION Original QTY REVISED QTY UNIT PRICE PRICE TOTAL
1**%  Owner's Contingency Allowance 1 a LS $26,720.00 $0.00 ($26,720.00)
3xx%  Traffic Control 1 | LS $7,429.00 $8,171.90 $742.90
20%**  Sidewalk Construction (Concrete) (4") 656 660 LF $39.25 N/A $157.00
21***  Sidewalk Construction (Concrete) (4") 206 235 sY $55.05 N/A $1,596.45
36***  Sodding 4,346 3,920 sY $7.25 N/A ($3,088.50)
37***  Pavement Marking Lines (White) (6") (Lane) (Solid) 312 265 LF $9.90 N/A ($465.30)
38***  Pavement Marking Lines (White) (12") (Crosswalk) (Solid) 414 300 LF $18.60 N/A ($2,120.40)
39%%*  Pavement Marking Lines (White) (24") (Stop Bar) (Solid) 95 83 LF $37.15 N/A ($445.80)
48***  Traffic Control Flagger 0 1 LS N/A $1,346.34 $1,346.34
DOCUMENTS SUPPORTING THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE TO BE ATTACHED
The Original Contract Sum $708,803.70
Net change by Previous Change Orders ($117,780.85)
The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order Was $591,022.85
The Contract Sum Shall be {Uachanged}-{rereased) Decreased
by This Change Order. ($28,997.31)
The New Contract Sum With All Approved Change
Orders Will Be. $562,025.54
Original Contract Time. N/A  days
The Contract time Will Be
Unchanged By. N/A  days
The Contract Time With All Approved Change
Orders is N/A  days
The Day of Substantial Completion as of the
Date of This Change Order Therefore is N/A
RECOMMENDED APPROVED
City of Olathe Public Works Amino Brothers Co Inc Pl
Project Manager - Matt Kapfer Contractor /
y U // 7%4 A’//77 By
Date: 4/4/2024 Date:
1] ” LA ¥
APPROVED
CITY OF OLATHE, CITY ENGINEER
By: /{/ m 5 @%‘ﬂ?
Nate Baldwin
Date: 4/4/2024
By: AGREEMENT TO THIS day of 2024

City Clerk




